NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 4427-2022
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 49-2022 DATED 18 NOVEMBER 2022
“Mr. A Matumba (EFF) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:
(a). 	Which processes were followed in changing the Ngove Project from a cultural village to a lodge, (b) which (i) consultations and (ii) legal process 	were followed, (c) what consequence management measures did he apply against those involved in changing the project and (d) what steps has he taken to restore the project to its original planning of a cultural village? NW5555E					                               
REPLY: 
We have no such a project as the department. 
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